MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH

RECOVERY COUNCIL

PARTNERS’ ROSTER                                             

8/8/2011

Ms. Karen Amon

Touchstone Services, Inc.

The Opportunity Center Clubhouse

1301 North Madison Avenue

Bay City, Michigan   49708

989-895-9080 – phone

989-737-0353 – cell

989-785-7914 – fax

amonkrn@aol.com
Ms. Cheryl Anderson

Cmanderson40@hotmail.com
Ms. Joanie Anderson
220 West Ellsworth – 4th Floor

Midland, MI 48640

989-837-0729

janderson@cmhcm.org
Ms. Dianne L. Baker

Office of Recipient Rights

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 4th Fl Lewis Cass Bld

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-373-2448 – phone

517-335-0135 – fax

baker@michigan.gov
Ms. Stacy Bart 
(no info on Stacy….)

Mr. Steve Batson
1809 Bacon Ave

Burkley, MI 48072

248-399-1948

248-224-8838

stevebatson@woway.com 

Ms. Tammy Beechey 

2308 Dilloway Drive

Midland, MI 48640

(989) 832-7731

tammydz@hotmail.com 
Mr. Sean Bennett

1011 Crown Street

Kalamazoo, Michigan   49006
734-239-3541 - phone
Ms. Kendra Binkley, Contract Manager

Contract Management Section

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St - 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0166 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

binkleyk@michigan.gov
Mr. David Bloss
Heartland House

611 North State 

Stanton, Michigan   48888

989-831-7587 – phone

989-831-7578 – fax
Mr. David Branding
Northern Lakes CMH Authority

105 Hall Street, Suite A

Traverse City, Michigan   49684

231-922-4850 – phone

dave.branding@nlcmh.org


Ms. Cynthia Brooks, Site Reviewer

Division of Quality Management and Planning

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-6664 – phone

517-241-2969 – fax

brooksc6@michigan.gov


Ms. Eva Buckmaster

buckmaster@peerchoices.org
Ms. Kris Burgess
CMH Services of Muskegon County

1470 Peck

Muskegon, Michigan   49442

231-724-1121 – phone

burgess@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us
Ms. Marci Cameron, Consultant

Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Division of Program Development, Consultation

and Contracts

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St - 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0226 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

cameronm@michigan.gov
Ms. Jessica Camp
Community Care Services

26650 Eureka Road, Suite A

Taylor, Michgian   48180

734-955-3652 - phone

jcamp@comcareserv.org

Ms. Karen Cashen, Grants Manager
Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St  - 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-5934 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

cashenk@michigan.gov
Mr. Phil Cave, MSW, LMSW, EBP Manager

Department of Quality Management

Genesee County CMH

420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, Michigan   48503

810-424-6045 – phone

810-257-0770 – fax

pcave@gencmh.org


Ms. Gail Chapman

gchapman@hegira.net
Ms. Anna M. Christianson, CPSS

269-208-6125 – phone

ac1@riverwoodcenter.org

Ms. Lara Class
lclass@hopenetwork.org
Mr. Jay L. Cohen, Ph.D., Staff Psychologist

Local Recovery Coordinator

John D. Dingell VA Medical Center

4646 John R Street

Detroit, Michigan   48201

313-576-1000, ext. 64643 – phone

jay.cohen@va.gov


Ms. Rosie Colman

rcolman@newcentercmhs.org
Ms. Peggy Conley

300 Water Street, Apt. 401

Sault Ste. Marie, Michigan   49783

906-635-9202 – phone

flowerindian@hotmail.com
Ms. Rosie Corliss

MRC Industries, Inc. – Pathways

119 West Vine Street

Kalamazoo, Michigan   49001

269-342-0173 – phone

rcorliss@mrcindustries.org


Mr. Darryl Cornwell

Detroit East, Inc.

11457 Shoemaker

Detroit, Michigan   48213

313-258-1896 – cell

313-921-4700, ext 283 – work

dcornwell@detroiteast.org
djcornwell@hotmail.com
Mr. Patrick Coyne 

532 Woodside Drive

Battle Creek, MI 49017

(269) 580-2161

padraic1940@live.com
Mr. Rob Curtner
Michigan Department of Community Health

1st Floor Capitol View Building
201 Townsend Street

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-8710 – phone

517-241-2345 – fax

curtnerr@michigan.gov
Dr. James Dillon, Director

Office of Psychiatric Medical Services

Michigan Department of Community Health

5th Floor Lewis Cass Building

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0282 – phone

517-241-2863 - fax

dillonje@michigan.gov
Ms. Brenda May Dunn
1364 College Avenue NE

Grand Rapids, MI 49505-5143

(616) 318-3433

bdunn@goodwillgr.org
Mr. Greg Dziadosz, Executive Director

Touchstone Innovare

201 Sheldon Boulevard

Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503

616-459-0255 – phone

gregd@TI-GR.com


Ms. Sue Eby, Specialist

Division of Community Living & LTC Planning

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-241-7060 – phone

517-335-9067 – fax

ebys@michigan.gov
Ms. Kathy Ellis
Community Connections of SW Michigan

133 East Napier Avenue, Suite 2

Benton Harbor, Michigan   49022

269-925-6422 – phone

269-925-7141 - fax

kellis@miconnect.org


Ms. Pam Estigoy

estigoyp@peerchoices.org
Mr. Karl Evers 

51389 Paradise Lane

Lake Linden, MI 49945

906-296-8094
Ms. Joan Fagan

1299 Sand Beach Road

Bad Axe, Michigan   48413

989-315-1265 – phone

jfagan@airadv.net
Mr. Bill Feiser

wfeiser@att.net

Ms. Deb Freed
Freed Communications for Northern Lakes CMH

9737 East Solem Road

Suttons Bay, Michigan   49682

231-271-6177 – phone

dfreed@netonecom.net
Ms. Lorraine Freedlund
Ms. Megan Freedlund
free403@att.net
Ms. Patti Freese, BSW

Benzie Drop-in
2968 Indian Hill Road

Honor, Michigan   49640

231-325-0023 – phone

pfreese@isp.com
Ms. Ann Marie Funsch, CPSS

Amf48506@yahoo.com
Mr. Clinton Galloway

cghermitage@gmail.com



Ms. Annette Grenier 

316 Pine Street, Apt. 510

Marquette, MI 49855

906-226-3415

annettegrenier@yahoo.com
Mr. Rob Grimes 
1146 White Ave NW

Grand Rapids, MI 49504

grimesmifune@yahoo.com
Mr. David Gruber
resolve@tds.net
Ms. Kari Gulvas

kgulvas@babha.org 
Ms. Linda Gyori 

2872 De Baker Rd

Muskegon, MI 49444

Ms. Sharon Hall
Hallsag@gmail.com 
Mr. Sean Harris, Ph.D., LBSW, Deputy Dir

Recovery Institute

326 West Kalamazoo Avenue, Suite 312

Kalamazoo, Michigan   49007

269-343-6725 – phone

sharris@recoverymi.org



Ms. Stephanie Harris
110 Hill Street, Apt. #4

Ann Arbor, Michigan   48104

734-785-7700 – phone

sgharri@umich.edu

harriss5@michigan.gov


Mr. Ron Heck, Chairman

Detroit VA Mental Health Veteran’s 

 Advisory Council

mhconsumercounil@gmail.com

Mr. Steve Hill
Oakland County CMH Authority

2011 Executive Hills Boulevard

Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326

248-452-9222 – phone

hills@occmha.org
Ms. Marianne Huff 
3283 122nd Ave

Allegan, MI 49010

269-673-6617

mhuff@accmhs.org 
Mr. Eric Hufnagel 
100 Library Street

Ionia, MI  48846

(616) 527-5358 (direct)

hufnag29@msu.edu
Ms. Judy Hutchins 
7460 US 23 South

Ossineke, MI 49776

989-255-0735

Judy.hutchins@yahoo.com
Ms. Andria Jackson 
3922 Stockton St.

Detroit, MI 48234

stress322@yahoo.com
Mr. Michael Jennings, Specialist

Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0126 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

Jennings@michigan.gov
Ms. Kathleen Johnston-Calati

Michigan Disability Rights Coalition

johnstoncalati@gmail.com

Mr. Mark Jones
Oakland County CMH Authority

2011 Executive Hills Boulevard

Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326

248-452-9905 – phone

jonesm@occmha.org


Ms. Amy Juntunen
22004 7th St. Creamery Kourt Apt. # 109

Chassell, MI 49916

(906) 481-6135 - phone
ajuntunen28@yahoo.com 

Ms. Cynthia Kelly 
Interim Deputy Director

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   4913

517-335-0263 – phone

kellyc@michigan.gov 

Ms. Sue Kennedy

Community Network Services

38855 Hills Tech Drive

Farmington Hills, Michigan   48334

248-409-4204 – phone

skennedy@cnsmi.org

Mr. Karl Kovacs, Specialist

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   4913

517-335-7355 – phone

517-335-4798 – fax

kovacsk@michigan.gov


Ms. Karen M. Kresbach

Local Recovery Coordinator

Oscar G. Johnson Medical Center

325 East “H” Street

Iron Mountain, Michigan   49801

906-774-3300, ext. 32777
Karen.krebsbach@va.gov 
Mr. Steve Kuhlman
Detroit-Wayne Co CMH Agency

640 Temple

Detroit, Michigan   48201-25555

313-833-4881 – phone

skuhlman@co.wayne.mi.us


Ms. Tammy Lademer 
9780 Dolan Rd.

Columbus, MI 48063

(586) 727-6334

(810) 434-3910

tlademer@yahoo.com 

Ms. Charlotte Lamb
clamb@gccmha.org
Ms. Pam Landry 
3 ½ S. Washington 

Oxford, MI 48371
Ms. Pam Lang
Gratiot County CMH

989-466-4107 – phone

plang@gccmha.org


Ms. Diane Levande
(Missing Address)

Mr. Matt Linihan

Recovery Institute of SW MI, Inc.

326 West Kalamazoo Ave, Suite 312

Kalamazoo, Michigan   49007

269-343-6725 – phone

mlinihan@recoverymi.org
mattL_1981@hotmail.com

Ms. Tracey Madden

Berrien County CMH

Community Connections of SW Michigan

133 East Napier, Suite 2

Benton Harbor, Michigan   49022

269-925-6422 – phone

269-925-7141 - fax

tmadden@miconnect.org
Ms. Nancy Maier, LMSW, ACSW, CAAC

Director of Clinical Operations

Training and Treatment Innovations, Inc.

1450 South Lapeer

Oxford, Michigan   48371
248-969-9932 – phone

nmaier@ttiinc.org

Ms. Marquitta Massey

Oakland County CMHA

2011 Executive Hills Boulevard

Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326

248-975-9712 - phone
masseym@occmha.org
Ms. Amy Miller
Ms. Deborah Monroe
monroed@peerchoices.org 
Ms. Ruth Morad 

8114 East Pickard

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

(989) 944-5244

ruelovesfun@yahoo.com 
Ms. Sandra Neal 
4301 East McNichols

Hamtramck, MI 48212

macnealean@gmail.com 
C. Beau Nelson, Ph.D.

Staff Psychologist

Local Recovery Coordinator

VA Ann Arbor Healthcare System

2215 Fuller Road

Ann Arbor, Michigan   48105

Clayton.nelson2@va.gov


Ms. Fran New 
26345 Gratiot

Roseville, MI 48066

586-777-8094

liberties@sbcglobal.net
Mr. Tim Novenski 

731 Griswold Street

Port Huron, MI 48060

Novenski10@comcast.net
Dr. Su Min Oh

Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-241-2957 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

ohs@michigan.gov
Ms. Lucy Olson

NorthCare/Pathways

200 West Spring Street

Marquette, Michigan   49855

906-225-7235 – phone

906-225-5149 – fax

lolson@up-pathways.org
Ms. Shelley Olson
Justice In Mental Health Organization

P.O. Box 192, 

Dimondale, MI 48821

mlolson60@yahoo.com
Ms. Donna Orrin

Washtenaw Community Health Organization

555 Towner, P.O. Box 915

Ypsilanti, Michigan   48197

734-544-3000 – work phone

734-657-5636 – cell phone

734-544-6732 – fax

orrind@comcast.net


orrind@ewashtenaw.org
Ms. Gail Orris
(Missing Address)

Mr. Edward Painter  

Lifeways MCO

1200 N. West Ave 

Jackson, MI 49202

517-796-4502 - phone

Edward.painter@lifewaymco.com
Ms. Deb Parker 

5585 Woodside Dr SE Apt. 67

Salem, Oregon, 97306

971-218-3500

desi1960@yahoo.com
Ms. Dana Parker – Mathis

443-567-9350

313-263-2488
dparker@gchi.org
Ms. Linda Payne

Detroit-Wayne County CMH Agency

640 Temple, 8th Floor

Detroit, Michigan   48201-2555

313-833-4384 – phone

lpayne@co.wayne.mi.us
Ms. Raymie Postema, Field Unit Supervisor

Office of Recipient Rights

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut Street – 4th Fl Lewis Cass Bld

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-5845 – phone

517-335-0135 – fax

postemar@michigan.gov

Mr. Price Pullins, Psychologist Consultant

Office of Psychiatric/Medical Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-241-1127 – phone

517-335-4798 – fax

pullinsp@michigan.gov


Ms. Sharon Quinlan, Diversity Coordinator

Isabella County 

10440 E. Blue Lake Drive
Mecosta, MI 49332
231-972-0408
scquinlan@gmail.com
Ms. Marty Raaymakers
2103 Stone
Port Huron, MI 48060
(810) 434-3316
recoverythatrocks@gmail.com
Mr. John Reed
Jhr723@comcast.net 

Mr. Thomas Renwick, Manager

Quality Assurance Section

Quality Management and Planning
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-373-2568 – phone

517-241-2969 – fax

renwick@michigan.gov
Ms. Georgia Reyes

Saginaw County CMH Authority

11200 Lady Slipper Lane

Saginaw, Michigan   48609

989-797-3400 – phone
Ms. Deborah Reynolds

network180

728 Fuller Avenue, N.E.

Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503

616-336-3655 – phone

616-336-3593 – fax

deborahr@network180.org

Mr. Frederick A. Reynolds, LMSW

Recovery Coordinator

Battle Creek VA Medical Center

5500 Armstrong Road, 14B

Building 14 – Office #009G

Battle Creek, Michigan   49015

269-966-5600, ext 30060 – phone

Frederick.Reynolds@va.gov


Ms. Barb Robertson 
241 Rosedale Place

Jackson, MI 49203

(517) 796-2592

goombarob@yahoo.com 

Mr. Phil Royster
(Missing Address)

Ms. Alyson Rush, Specialist

Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Division of Program Development, Consultation

 and Contracts

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Mental Health & Substance Abuse Administration

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0250 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

rusha@michigan.gov


Mr. Steve Ruskin

15075 Lincoln, Apartment 841

Oak Park, Michigan   48237

248-967-2227 - phone

s.Ruskin@yahoo.com

Mr. John Sanford, Director

Office of Recipient Rights

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 4th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0133 – phone

517-335-0135 – fax

Sanford@michigan.gov
Mr. Ray Schuholz
6501 Yale Street, Apartment 123

Westland, Michigan   48185

734-641-7806 – phone

djrayclub123@aol.com
Ms. Shannon Secord, CPSS

Northern Lakes CMH Authority

204 Meadows Drive

Grayling, Michigan   49738

989-348-0001 – phone

989-348-6434 – fax

Shannon.secord@nlcmh.org
Mr. Felix Sharpe, Director

Prevention Division

Bureau of Substance Abuse & Addiction Svcs
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-241-5703

sharpef@michigan.gov


Mr. Al Simmons
asimmons@wowway.com 
Ms. Felicia Simpson

Detroit-Wayne County CMH Agency

640 Temple, 8th Floor

Detroit, Michigan   48201

313-833-2313 – phone

fsimpson@co.wayne.mi.us
Ms. Leslie Sladek

Northern Lakes CMH Agency

105 Hall Street, Suite A

Traverse City, Michigan   49684

231-933-4907 – phone

231-935-3696 – fax

leslie.sladek@nlcmh.org

Ms. Sharon Solomon 
218 Spring Street

Grand ledge, MI 48837 

517-896-7042

shallsolomon@comcast.net
Ms. Candace Spitzley

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-6464 – phone

517-335-4798 – fax

spitzleyc@michigan.gov


Ms. Kris Steffen, CPSS, CES

West Michigan Community Mental Health System

920 Diana St.

Ludington, MI 49431

(231)843-5488
Ms. Margaret A. Stooksberry, CPSS, SST

Independent Contractor

10001 Deadstream Road
Honor, Michigan   49640

231-325-1026 – phone

mastooks@isp.com
Ms. Sharon Strouse
615 South Dexter Drive

Lansing, Michigan   48910

517-882-3275 – phone

sharonstrouse@yahoo.com

Ms. Kristen Taylor
NAMI Michigan

921 North Washington Avenue

Lansing, Michigan   48906

517-485-4049 – phone

517-485-2333 – fax

ktaylor@namimi.org 
Ms. Patricia Thayer

Gratiot County CMH

989-466-4107 – phone

pthayer@gccmha.org

Ms. Kathleen Tynes 
125 Alicia Drive 

Taunton, MA 02780 

Cell # 508-821-0265 house 508- 386-0478

tynes3@comcast.net
Mr. Dennis Urbanczyk 
3606 Lakeshore Drive

Newport, MI 48166

(734) 329-1444

dennisu@hotmail.com 

Ms. Sara Vanderleest

Sara.vanderleest22@gmail.com 
Ms. Heather Visingardi

Oakland County CMH Authority

2011 Executive Hills Boulevard

Auburn Hills, Michigan   48326

248-858-1210 – phone

248-975-9768 – fax

visingardih@occmha.org
Ms. Laura J. Vredeveld

The Standards Group

c/o network180

728 Fuller Avenue, NE

Grand Rapids, Michigan   49503

616-855-5216 – phone

laurav@network180.org

Ms. Edna Walker
(ask Sally Steiner 517-373-8810)
Mr. Jim Wargel
Macomb County CMH Services

22550 Hall Road

Clinton Township, Michigan   48036

586-469-5275 – phone

586-469-7674 – fax
jim.wargel@mccmh.net
Ms. Judy Webb, Director

Quality Management and Planning

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration
Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-335-0253 – phone

517-241-2969 – fax

webb@michigan.gov
Ms. Marilyn Wedenoja, Ph.D.

Professor of Social Work

Eastern Michigan University

School of Social Work

361 Marshall

Ypsilanti, Michigan   48197

734-487-3230 – phone

mwedenoja@emich.edu 
Mr. Bob White
4815 North Southside Road

Manistique, Michigan   49854

906-450-5985 – phone

bajaa2@centurytel.net
Ms. Jeannie White

4815 North Southside Road

Manistique, Michigan   49854

906-450-5985 – phone

bajaa2@centurytel.net
Mr. Stephen Wiland


Service Innovation & Consultation Section

Bureau of Community Mental Health Services

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Administration

Michigan Department of Community Health

320 South Walnut St – 5th Fl Lewis Cass Building

Lansing, Michigan   48913

517-241-2616 – phone

517-335-6775 – fax

wilands@michigan.gov 
Ms. Dawn Wolfe
Ms. Carol Wotring 

734-323-5239

517-456-6648

carolwotring@gmail.com
Ms. Kim Zimmerman
812 East Jolly Road, G-10

Lansing, Michigan   48910

517-346-8329 – phone

zimmerma@ceicmh.org
1
1

